GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1202
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011

PACKAGE FOR AGRARIAN MIRACLE
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has submitted any proposals under Prime Minister's Package for Agrarian Miracle after
2000 Distress Districts of Amreli, Mehsana, Rajkot, Junagadh, Surat and Bharuch in Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the funds allocated and released under the scheme during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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